proprietary information, which is the Trade Secret. See Attached Exhibits Marked PRO SE PL.

EX. ----:\__

a) Pro se plaintiff requested that Mr. Jobs, Help and Assistance him in developing and

Marketing, his intellectual property patentable invention, or buy it from pro se plaintiff for Two

Hundred and Fifty Million Dollars [$ 250,000,000.001, and that upon receiving a contractual

signed agreement, then pro se plaintiffwould agree to sent to Mr. Jobs, the Proprietary

Information, the Trade Secrets on how to make this computer Technology work.

b) Steve Jobs, never replied to pro se plaintiff.

[...]

Pat Gelsinger, is

seen being photographed in the Oregonian News Paper, Holding in his left hand, a computer

mother board, which Intel Corporation later termed Virtual Technology. With the help of

EMC Corporation's VMware Inc. unit, who Intel Corporation paid Two Hundred Eighteen

Million Dollars,[$ 218,000,000.00] to HELP Intel Corporation, to try figure out pro se

plaintiffs proprietary information, Trade Secrets, See Attached Exhibit Marked PRO SE PL.

a) Pro se plaintiff can in fact come Before this U S District Court, and prove conclusively

that the computer mother board, which Mr.

[...]

3 .This is in fact an explicit PLEA from Intel

Corporation albeit an implicit PLEA by Intel Corporation for anyone to HELP Intel

Corporation try to figure out how to make this Technology work.

CLAIM IV

13) after learning that that computer microchips Grossed over Two Hundred and Forty

Six Billion Dollars [$ 246,000,000,000.00] world wide in 2006, pro se plaintiff In February

2007, sent to Intel Corporation a letter of acknowledgment and ownership of the [Core-2 Duo

Processor and Virtual Technology], in which pro se plaintiffmade certain demands, and

placing certain restrictions, and obligations on any Letters, Response, Reply, Communiques, or